

Sessions (Spl) Case No- 09/2024

Or. No. 06

Dt.01.03.2024.

Both the accused persons namely, **Sahadeb Mukherjee & Haradhan Mukherjee** are produced from J.C.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons from J.C and for I.O's report in final form.

Ld. Spl. P.P Mr. Anowar Ali Ansari is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons namely, **Sahadeb Mukherjee & Haradhan Mukherjee** has filed a petition along with fresh V.Nama and prayed for bail on the grounds stated therein.

C.D is not available today.

Accordingly, this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Let the bail petition be put up on the next date fixed for hearing.

Call for the C.D on the next date.

To 11.03.2024 for production of the accused persons from J.C and for hearing of the bail petition filed today.

Both the accused persons namely, Sahadeb Mukherjee & Haradhan Mukherjee are hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00673)**