

Sessions (Spl.) Case No. 09 of 2024

Ord. No. 08.
dt. 12 .02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

Both the accused persons on c.b. namely Haradhan Mukherjee and Sahadeb Mukherjee are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for the defence.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira. One witnesses is present.

PW 04 C/665 Rabindranath Gorai is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

During his examination his signatures on the two seizure lists dated 02.02.2024 are marked as Ext.P-2 and Ext.P-3.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate (13.02.2025) for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.