

Sessions (Spl.) Case No. 09 of 2024

Ord. No. 09.
dt. 13 .02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and evidence.

Both the accused persons on c.b. namely Haradhan Mukherjee and Sahadeb Mukherjee are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for the defence.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira. No witnesses is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files a petition u/s 311 of Cr.pc. With a prayer to permit prosecution to examine complainant.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 01.08.2024 for evidence of complainant and 02.08.2025 and 04.08.2025 for evidence of rest prosecution witnesses.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witnesses and alamats, if any on the date fixed.

Accused persons on c.b. as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.