

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.09 of 2024
(S.T. No.46 of 2024)

Or. No. 19

Dt.02.03.2026

Both the accused persons namely, **Sahadeb Mukherjee** and **Haradhan Mukherjee** are present and have filed hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Mr. Anwar Ali Ansari is present. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for further order upon receipt of FSL Report and hearing of the petition dt.09.02.2026

As per order dt.09.02.2026, Report has not yet been submitted by the Director(In-charge), Cyber Forensics & Digital Evidence Examiner's Laboratory, Module No.113 &114, Ground Floor, SDF Building, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

Director(In-charge), Cyber Forensics & Digital Evidence Examiner's Laboratory, Module No.113 &114, Ground Floor, SDF Building, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 is hereby directed to submit report positively within 24.03.2026.

Let a copy of this order be sent by e-mail to the Director(In-charge), Cyber Forensics & Digital Evidence Examiner's Laboratory, Module No.113 &114, Ground Floor, SDF Building, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 for information and necessary compliance.

Let the petition dt.09.02.2026 be fixed on the next date for hearing.

Regular P.O is busy in SIR process as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court vide No.984-R(JS) dt 23.02.2026.

Accordingly, this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 24.03.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and for further order upon receipt of FSL Report and hearing of the petition dt.09.02.2026.

Accused persons are on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
(I/C)

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
(I/C)